	1000 00 001 0				
A.P.N. No.:	1320-03-001-03				
R.P.T. <u>T.</u>	\$1,201.20				
File No.:	2035349 sa				
Recording F	Requested By:				
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below					
	When Recorded	l Mail To:			
	/lagnotta, Lisa C	. Magnotta, and			
Dominic J. M	lagnotta				
2739 Gordoi	n Avenue				
Minden, NV	89423				

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **West Ridge Homes Inc.**, a **Nevada Corporation** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Anthony K. Magnotta and Lisa C. Magnotta husband and wife and Dominic J. Magnotta**, a **single man all as joint tenants** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Northeast One-Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast One-Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 3, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4C as shown on Parcel Map No. 2 (LDA 16-014) for West Ridge Homes, Inc., filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on September 20, 2017 as Document No. 2017-904317, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 6-2-2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

West Ridge Homes Inc., a Nevada Corporation By: Peter M. Bedkhof, Jr. President	
State of Nevada)	\ \
County of Douglas) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 day of 3 day of 3 By: Peter M. Beekhof, Jr. as President of West Ridge Homes Inc., a Nevada Corpora	, 2023 ition
Signature: Notary Public Sherry Ackermann	
My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)		^			
a) 1320-03-001-036						
b)			()			
-1			\ \			
d)			\ \			
2. Type of Property:			\ \			
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Page:			
	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		rding:			
e.□ Apt. Bldg.		Notes:	rung.			
g.□ Agricultural	n.⊔ Mobile Home	Notes.				
☐ Other						
0 (11/1 /0 5)		A 000 000 00				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 308,000.00				
	osure Only (value of property					
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 308,000.00				
d. Real Property Transfe	er lax Due	\$ <u>1,201.20</u>				
4 If From tion Claims			1 1			
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>:</u> option per NRS 375.090, Se	otion)			
		CHOIL	/ /			
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
5 Portial Interest: Perso	ntage being transferred: 100	0 %				
			ourcuont to NDS 275.060			
	and acknowledges, under p					
	information provided is cor					
			e information provided herein. on, or other determination of			
			erest at 1% per month. Pursuant			
			for any additional amount owed.			
to tyre or o.ooo, the buyer	and delici shall be jointly t	and octorally habit	\ /			
Signature Signature		Capacity	Grantor ESC1700			
Signature		_ Сараспу	Grantor C30 000			
_ \ \	l.	7 7	O			
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee			
		1 1				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRAI	TEE) INFORMATION			
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)			
Print Name: West Ridge I	Homes Inc., a Nevada		nthony K. Magnotta, Lisa C.			
Corporation	TOTAL MAIN TOTAL	45	lagnotta, and Dominic J.			
Address: PO Box 1422			lagnotta			
City: Gardnerville			9 Gordon Avenue			
•	Zip: 89410	City: Minden				
<u> </u>		State: NV	Zip: 89423			
COMPANY/PERSON REC	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
	KOFOLIIIO IZFOOIZDIIIO II	equired if not sel	iei oi buyei)			
			35349 sa			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395	le Company					
Address: 1362 Hwy 395 City: Gardnerville	le Company					